
HS/MS

High School & Middle School Pick-up Times by Bus Route

Bus #1

6:45 AM START 982 NORTH RD SE
6:46 AM STOP 4092 BRUCE DR SE [N]
6:46 AM STOP 4031 BRUCE DR SE [N]
6:46 AM STOP BRUCE DR SE @ BROADACRES DR SE [NE]
6:47 AM STOP 3851 BRUCE DR SE [N]
6:48 AM STOP 3732 Bruce Dr Se [N]
6:49 AM STOP 3643 BRUCE DR SE [N]
6:49 AM STOP 1025 Westover Dr Se [NW]
6:50 AM STOP 1054 Westover Drive S.E. [NW]
6:50 AM STOP 1070 WESTOVER DR SE [NW]
6:51 AM STOP 1125 Westover Drive SE [NW]
6:51 AM STOP 1128 Westover Dr SE [NW]
6:52 AM STOP 1159 WESTOVER DR SE [NW]
6:53 AM STOP WESTOVER DR SE @ SURREY RD [N]
6:53 AM STOP SURREY RD @ ROSEWAY AVE SE [W]
6:55 AM STOP 1523 Westover Dr Se [NW]
6:58 AM STOP 3806 Bruce Dr Se [S]
7:00 AM STOP 4071 ADRIAN DR SE [N]
7:01 AM STOP 3934 Adrian Dr SE [N]
7:01 AM STOP ADRIAN DR SE @ MICHAEL LN [NE]
7:02 AM STOP MICHAEL LN @ FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [SE]
7:02 AM STOP 3961 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]
7:03 AM STOP 3974/3975 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]
7:03 AM STOP 4009 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]
7:04 AM STOP 4054 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]
7:04 AM STOP 4070 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]
7:05 AM STOP 4075 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]
7:05 AM STOP 4089 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]



HS/MS

7:05 AM STOP 4104 FAIRLAWN HEIGHTS DR SE [S]
7:07 AM STOP 4063 JEANETTE DR SE [N]
7:07 AM STOP 4039 JEANETTE DR SE [N]
7:07 AM STOP 4027 JEANETTE DR SE [N]
7:08 AM STOP JEANETTE DR SE @ MICHAEL LN [NE]
7:15 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #2
6:19 AM START E MARKET ST No Intersection
6:19 AM STOP 4327 East Market St [N]
6:21 AM STOP NORTH RD NE @ NORTHWOODS CT NE [E]
6:22 AM STOP 3614 Atlantic St NE [N]
6:23 AM STOP 3570 ATLANTIC ST NE [N]
6:23 AM STOP 1120 MILLIKIN PL NE [E]
6:24 AM STOP 1259 Millikin Pl Ne [N]
6:25 AM STOP 1268 MILLIKIN PL NE [N]
6:26 AM STOP 1384 MILLIKIN PL NE [W]
6:29 AM STOP 3741/3743 E MARKET ST [N]
6:34 AM STOP 3280 E MARKET ST [S]
6:36 AM STOP 4060 SUNNYBROOK DR SE [S]
6:38 AM STOP 4009 Northwood Dr SE [N]
6:38 AM STOP 3863 NORTHWOOD DR SE [N]
6:40 AM STOP 3664 Southwood Dr SE [S]
6:41 AM STOP 3810 SOUTHWOOD DR SE [S]
6:43 AM STOP 654 NORTH RD SE [W]
6:43 AM STOP 4043 Devon Dr Se [N]
6:44 AM STOP 3943/3942 Devon Dr Se [N]
6:45 AM STOP 3922 Devon Dr SE [N]
6:45 AM STOP 3902 Devon Dr SE [N]
6:46 AM STOP 3703 Devon Drive S.E. [N]



HS/MS

6:50 AM STOP 3981 Greenmont Dr Se [N]
6:50 AM STOP 3962/3963 Greenmont Dr Se [N]
6:51 AM STOP GREENMONT DR SE @ THISTLE PL SE [N]
6:52 AM STOP 3809 GREENMONT DR SE [N]
6:54 AM STOP 4017 LONGHILL DR SE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 3950 LONGHILL DR SE [N]
6:55 AM STOP 3935 Longhill Dr SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 3887 Longhill Drive SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 3854/3855 LONGHILL DR SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 3825 LONGHILL DR SE [N]
6:59 AM STOP 4150 GREENMONT DR SE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 781 NORTH RD SE [E]
7:01 AM STOP 457/460 NORTH RD SE [E]
7:02 AM STOP 4288 VICTORIA TERRACE SE [S]
7:02 AM STOP VICTORIA TERRACE SE @ GEORGETOWN AVE [SW]
7:04 AM STOP 4261 STONYBROOK DR SE [SE]
7:04 AM STOP 4275 STONYBROOK DR SE [SE]
7:05 AM STOP 4300 STONYBROOK DR SE [S]
7:06 AM STOP 4421 SUNNYBROOK DR SE [E]
7:06 AM STOP 4360 SUNNYBROOK DR SE [N]
7:07 AM STOP 4249 SUNNYBROOK DR SE [NW]
7:08 AM STOP 220 NORTH RD SE [N]
7:11 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:23 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #3
6:33 AM START NILES RD SE@ATHENS DR SE
6:35 AM STOP 2820 BOLIN AVE SE [SW]
6:36 AM STOP 2744 HARVEY AVE SE [S]
6:37 AM STOP 2850 HARVEY AVE SE [S]
6:37 AM STOP 2877/2876 HARVEY AVE SE [S]



HS/MS

6:38 AM STOP CORNER OF HARVEY & NILES ROAD/3820 NILES RD S [S]
6:40 AM (stop) 2909 DEFOREST RD SE [N]
6:40 AM STOP 2815/969 DEFOREST RD SE [N]
6:41 AM STOP 705 DEFOREST RD SE [N]
6:49 AM STOP 3912 HIGHLAWN AVE SE [E]
6:50 AM STOP 3650 HIGHLAWN AVE SE [E]
6:50 AM STOP 3639 Highlawn Ave Se [E]
6:51 AM STOP HIGHLAWN AVE SE @ WOODBINE AVE SE [SE]
6:52 AM STOP 3289 Woodbine Ave SE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 3305 RIDGELAWN AVE SE [N]
6:54 AM STOP 3266 CURTIS AVE SE [S]
6:55 AM STOP 3317 CURTIS AVE SE [S]
6:56 AM STOP 3429 CURTIS AVE SE [S]
6:56 AM (stop) 3483 CURTIS AVE SE [S]
6:57 AM STOP 3524 OVERLOOK AVE SE [E]
6:57 AM STOP 3594 WOODBINE AVE SE [N]
6:58 AM STOP WOODBINE AVE SE @ EVERGREEN AVE SE [NE]
6:59 AM STOP 3727 EVERGREEN AVE SE [W]
7:00 AM STOP 1285 DEFOREST RD SE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 1301 DEFOREST RD SE [S]
7:09 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #4
6:42 AM START 8126 CASTLE ROCK DR NE
6:43 AM STOP 7838 SUTTON PLACE NE [NW]
6:43 AM STOP 7846/7827 Sutton Pl Ne/7779 KNICKERBOCKER DR [NW]
6:44 AM STOP 7788 SUTTON PL NE/7789 Sutton Place NE [NW]
6:44 AM STOP 7781 SUTTON PL NE [NW]
6:45 AM STOP 7720 SUTTON PL NE [NW]
6:46 AM STOP 7717 SUTTON PLACE NE [NW]



HS/MS

6:46 AM STOP 7711 SUTTON PL NE [NW]
6:46 AM STOP 7704 SUTTON PL NE [NW]
6:47 AM STOP 7688 Sutton Place NE [N]
6:47 AM STOP 7637 RAGLAN DR NE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 1461 Castillion Dr NE [W]
6:49 AM STOP 1448 Castillion Dr Ne [W]
6:49 AM STOP 1447 CASTILLION DRIVE NE/1448 CASTILLION DR N [W]
6:50 AM STOP 1420 CASTILLION DRIVE NE/1421 CASTILLION DR N [W]
6:52 AM STOP 7682 Raglan Drive NE/7691 RAGLAN DR NE [SE]
6:52 AM STOP 7720 RAGLAN DR NE [E]
6:53 AM STOP 7731 Raglan Drive NE [E]
6:53 AM STOP 7739 Raglan Drive NE [E]
6:54 AM STOP 7763/7760 RAGLAN DR NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 1484/1485 RACOON DR NE [N]
6:55 AM STOP 1458 RACOON DR NE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 1414 RACOON DR NE [N]
6:57 AM STOP RACOON DR NE @ PEGOTTY DR NE [NE]
6:58 AM STOP 7692 MICAWBER RD NE [S]
6:59 AM STOP 7731/7720 MICAWBER RD NE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 7676 PEGOTTY DR NE [N]
7:00 AM STOP 7666/7665 Pegotty Dr Ne [N]
7:01 AM (stop) 7626 PEGOTTY DR NE [E]
7:02 AM STOP 7740 MICAWBER RD NE [S]
7:02 AM STOP 7747/7748 MICAWBER RD NE [S]
7:18 AM DEST HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL

Bus #5
6:51 AM START BRITTAINY OAKS TRL NE No Intersection
6:51 AM STOP 1585 BRITTAINY OAKS TRL NE [W]
6:52 AM STOP 1775 BRITTAINY OAKS TRL NE [W]
6:53 AM STOP 1790 BRITTAINY OAKS TRAIL NE [W]



HS/MS

6:54 AM STOP 1735 WINDSOR TRACE NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 1650 Windsor Trace NE [S]
6:55 AM STOP 1635 WINDSOR TRCE NE
6:58 AM STOP 2205 Brittainy Oaks Tr Ne [E]
6:59 AM STOP 2220 BRITTAINY OAKS TRAIL NE [E]
6:59 AM STOP BRITTAINY OAKS TRL NE @ BRADFORD LN NE [SE]
7:00 AM STOP 9451 BRADFORD LANE NE [N]
7:00 AM STOP 2360 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE [N]
7:01 AM STOP 2260 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE [W]
7:02 AM STOP 2084 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE [W]
7:03 AM STOP 9297 SUNVIEW DR NE [N]
7:03 AM STOP 9216 SUNVIEW DR NE [N]
7:04 AM STOP 1565 Portal Dr. NE [E]
7:05 AM STOP 1614 Portal Drive NE [E]
7:06 AM STOP 9252 HILLVIEW DR NE [S]
7:07 AM STOP 9295 HILLVIEW DRIVE NE [S]
7:08 AM STOP 1900 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE [W]
7:08 AM STOP 1843 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE [W]
7:10 AM STOP 142 Kensington Lane NE [N]
7:16 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #6
6:38 AM START 1800 NILES CORTLAND ROAD NE
6:38 AM (stop) 8388 RAGLAN DR NE [N]
6:38 AM STOP 8378 RAGLAN DR NE [N]
6:39 AM STOP RAGLAN DR NE No Intersection [NE]
6:39 AM STOP 8027 Raglan Drive NE [N]
6:40 AM STOP 7980 Raglan Dr. NE/7983 Raglan Dr NE [N]
6:41 AM STOP 7967 RAGLAN DR NE [N]
6:41 AM STOP 7959 RAGLAN DR NE [N]



HS/MS

6:42 AM STOP 7829 RAGLAN DR NE [W]
6:43 AM STOP 7771 TREFEATHEN DR NE [S]
6:44 AM STOP 7795 Trefeathen Dr Ne [SW]
6:46 AM STOP KING GRAVES RD NE @ DUFFUS RD NE [SW]
6:49 AM STOP 2046 SILVER FOX LN NE [W]
6:50 AM STOP 8958 KING GRAVES RD NE [S]
6:51 AM STOP 9162 KING GRAVES RD NE [S]
6:51 AM STOP 9170 KING GRAVES ROAD NE [S]
6:52 AM STOP 9202 KING GRAVES RD NE [S]
6:52 AM STOP 9222 KING GRAVES RD NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 9231 KING GRAVES RD NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 9287 KING GRAVES RD NE [S]
6:54 AM STOP 2601 HOWLAND WILSON RD [E]
6:54 AM STOP 2601 HOWLAND WILSON RD [E]
6:55 AM STOP 2749 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP HOWLAND WILSON RD NE @ HIDDEN VALLEY DR NE [E]
6:56 AM STOP HOWLAND WILSON RD NE @ N GULCH LN [E]
6:59 AM STOP 2000 HIDDEN LAKES DR NE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 2400 HIDDEN LAKES DR NE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 2600 HIDDEN LAKES DR NE [SE]
7:01 AM STOP 900 HIDDEN LAKES DR NE [SE]
7:03 AM STOP 8653 KING GRAVES RD NE [N]
7:03 AM STOP 8638 KING GRAVES ROAD NE [N]
7:04 AM STOP 8517 KING GRAVES RD NE [N]
7:04 AM STOP /2215 ROLLING MEADOWS DR NE [W]
7:05 AM STOP 2170 ROLLING MEADOWS DRIVE NE [W]
7:06 AM STOP 100 STONECREEK LN NE [N]
7:10 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #8



HS/MS

6:35 AM START NILES CORTLAND RD NE@N RIVER RD NE
6:36 AM STOP N RIVER RD NE @ SPRINGBROOK DR NE [NE]
6:36 AM STOP Springbrook Condos Second Entrance [NE]
6:37 AM STOP N RIVER RD NE @ RIVER GLEN DR NE [NE]
6:40 AM STOP 2609 N River Rd Ne [N]
6:40 AM STOP 2569 N RIVER RD NE [N]
6:41 AM STOP 2209 N RIVER RD NE [N]
6:47 AM STOP 3506 ELMWOOD AVE NE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 3682 BEECHWOOD AVE NE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 3695 BEECHWOOD AVE NE [E]
6:49 AM STOP BEECHWOOD AVE NE @ THORNWOOD AVE NE [SE]
6:50 AM STOP THORNWOOD AVE NE @ BASSWOOD AVE NE [NE]
6:50 AM STOP 3643 BASSWOOD AVE NE [W]
6:51 AM STOP 3657 BASSWOOD AVE NE/3714 BASSWOOD AVE NE [W]
6:53 AM STOP 2725 LARCHMONT AVE NE [W]
6:59 AM STOP FAIRGREEN DR @ WEIR RD NE [SE]
6:59 AM STOP 2173/2169 WEIR RD NE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 2180 WEIR RD NE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 2323 WEIR RD NE [S]
7:01 AM STOP 2453/2448 Weir Rd Ne [S]
7:02 AM STOP 2516 WEIR ROAD N.E. [S]
7:03 AM STOP WILSON AVE NE @ WIMBER AVE NE [SE]
7:04 AM STOP WILSON AVE NE @ DONORA AVE [SE]
7:05 AM (stop) BELIEVERS SIDE ENTRANCE TO DAY CARE @ BELIVERS SIDE ENTRAN
7:06 AM STOP WILSON AVE NE @ ASPINWALL AVE [SE]
7:06 AM STOP 3314 WILSON AVENUE NE [E]
7:08 AM STOP 2980 North River Road NE [S]
7:16 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #9



HS/MS

6:38 AM STOP 349 WILLOW DR NE [E]
6:38 AM STOP 400 Willow Drive NE [E]
6:40 AM STOP 8347 Fairhill Drive NE [N]
6:42 AM STOP 8129 ENGLEWOOD ST NE [N]
6:43 AM STOP 8124 FAIRHILL DR NE [SE]
6:44 AM STOP 8298 Longview Drive NE [S]
6:46 AM STOP 8045 Longview Drive NE [E]
6:47 AM STOP 8169 TIMBERLANE DR NE [S]
6:47 AM STOP 8232 FAIRHILL DR NE [NW]
6:49 AM STOP 701/702 BRENTWOOD DR NE [W]
6:50 AM STOP 655 BRENTWOOD DR NE [W]
6:51 AM STOP 437 Shaffer Drive NE [W]
6:53 AM (stop) 209 Clifton Dr Ne [E]
6:54 AM STOP 356 CLIFTON DR NE [E]
6:54 AM STOP 433 CLIFTON DR NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 435 CLIFTON DRIVE NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 442 CLIFTON DR NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 467 Clifton Drive NE [E]
6:56 AM STOP 682 Clifton Drive NE/683 CLIFTON DR NE [E]
6:58 AM STOP 798 ROSEGARDEN DR NE [W]
6:58 AM (stop) 779 ROSEGARDEN DR NE [W]
6:58 AM STOP 778 ROSEGARDEN DR NE [W]
6:59 AM (stop) 648 ROSEGARDEN DR NE [W]
6:59 AM STOP ROSEGARDEN DR NE No Intersection [W]
7:00 AM STOP 584/585 ROSEGARDEN DR NE [W]
7:00 AM STOP 569 Rosegarden Dr Ne [W]
7:01 AM STOP 514 ROSEGARDEN DR NE [W]
7:02 AM STOP 277 ROSEGARDEN DR NE [W]
7:03 AM STOP Sandpiper Trail SE Bus Turnaround [SW]
7:05 AM STOP 415 LAURELWOOD DR SE [W]
7:06 AM STOP 542 HEATHERWOOD DR SE [W]



HS/MS

7:07 AM STOP 611 HEATHERWOOD DR SE [NW]
7:08 AM (stop) 551 LAURELWOOD DR SE [E]
7:09 AM STOP 519 LAURELWOOD DR SE [E]
7:10 AM STOP 654 LAURELWOOD DRIVE S.E. [SW]
7:12 AM STOP 559/560 WILLOW DR SE [E]
7:15 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #10
6:39 AM START E MARKET ST@NORTH RD NE@NORTH RD SE
6:40 AM STOP QUARRY LNE TURNAROUND [SW]
6:41 AM (stop) NORTH RD NE @ WELCKER DR NE [SE]
6:42 AM STOP NORTH RD NE @ PAULO DR NE [SE]
6:43 AM STOP 1498 NORTH RD NE [E]
6:45 AM STOP 2158 NORTH RD NE [E]
6:45 AM STOP 2318 NORTH ROAD NE/2320 NORTH RD NE [E]
6:46 AM STOP 2497 NORTH RD NE [E]
6:47 AM STOP 2652 NORTH ROAD NE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 2870 North Road NE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 2948 North Road NE [E]
6:49 AM STOP 2992 NORTH RD NE [E]
6:53 AM STOP 3180 MEADOW LN NE [N]
6:54 AM STOP 3138 MEADOW LN NE [N]
6:55 AM STOP 2933 Gretchen Drive NE [N]
6:56 AM (stop) 2906 Gretchen Drive NE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 2871 GRETCHEN DR NE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 2835 GRETCHEN DR NE [N]
6:57 AM STOP 2798 Gretchen Drive NE [N]
7:01 AM STOP NORTHBURY COLONY BUS STOP A [E]
7:02 AM STOP NORTHBURY COLONY BUS STOP B [NE]
7:03 AM STOP SEDGEWICK ST NE @ ROBERT LN NE [NE]



HS/MS

7:03 AM STOP 1859 ROBERT LN NE [W]
7:04 AM STOP 1855 Robert Lane NE [W]
7:04 AM STOP 1811 ROBERT LN NE [W]
7:05 AM STOP NORTHBURY COLONY BUS STPO D [W]
7:06 AM STOP NORTHBURY COLONY BUS STOP E [SW]
7:13 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #11
6:43 AM START 1225 NORTH RD
6:44 AM STOP 715 NORTH RD [S]
6:44 AM STOP 57 POTOMAC AVE [S]
6:45 AM STOP 125 POTOMAC AVE [S]
6:45 AM STOP 134 Potomac Ave [S]
6:46 AM STOP 715 TRUMBULL DR SE [SW]
6:47 AM STOP 169/168 MORNINGSIDE RD SE [N]
6:48 AM STOP 155 MORNINGSIDE RD SE [N]
6:48 AM STOP 135 MORNINGSIDE RD SE [N]
6:49 AM STOP 131 MORNINGSIDE RD SE [N]
6:49 AM STOP 63/64 MORNINGSIDE RD SE [N]
6:51 AM STOP 2618/911 NORTH RD SE [E]
6:51 AM STOP 36 Lakeview Road [S]
6:52 AM STOP 46 LAKEVIEW RD [S]
6:52 AM STOP 128 LAkeview Rd [S]
6:54 AM STOP 106 Mistletoe Rd SE [N]
6:54 AM STOP 76/77 Mistletoe Rd SE [N]
6:55 AM STOP 67 MISTLETOE RD SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP DEFOREST RD SE @ MAURO CIR SE [NE]
6:57 AM STOP 1357 DEFOREST RD SE [N]
6:58 AM STOP 3813 Hightree Ave SE [E]
6:59 AM STOP 2537 Allyson Dr SE [S]



HS/MS

7:00 AM (stop) 2426 ALLYSON DR SE [E]
7:00 AM STOP 2410 ALLYSON DR SE [E]
7:02 AM STOP 2396 TRENTWOOD DR [W]
7:02 AM STOP 2389 TRENTWOOD DR [W]
7:03 AM STOP 2504 TRENTWOOD DR [NW]
7:04 AM STOP HIGHTREE AVE SE @ HIGHTREE CIR SE [SE]
7:05 AM STOP 3604/3605 Demura Dr Se [W]
7:06 AM STOP 3734 DEMURA DR SE [W]
7:06 AM STOP 3765 DEMURA DR SE [W]
7:08 AM (stop) 4029 MISTLETOE DR [SW]
7:08 AM (stop) 4049 MISTLETOE DR [SW]
7:08 AM STOP 1225/1231 NORTH RD SE [E]
7:16 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #13
6:39 AM START 2285 HENN HYDE RD NE
6:40 AM STOP 2225 HENN HYDE RD NE [W]
6:40 AM STOP 2215 HENN HYDE ROAD NE [W]
6:40 AM STOP 2165 HENN HYDE ROAD NE [W]
6:41 AM STOP 2155 Henn Hyde Rd Ne [W]
6:41 AM STOP 2145 HENN HYDE RD NE [W]
6:42 AM STOP 1963 Henn Hyde Rd Ne [W]
6:42 AM STOP 1414 HENN HYDE RD NE [W]
6:43 AM STOP 1283 HENN HYDE RD NE [W]
6:43 AM STOP 1203/1223 Henn Hyde Rd Ne [W]
6:46 AM STOP 175 Henn Hyde Rd Ne [W]
6:47 AM STOP E MARKET ST @ WESTGATE DR NE [NE]
6:49 AM STOP 8976 INVERRARY DR [S]
6:51 AM STOP 192 Avalon Dr SE [E]
6:51 AM STOP 9376 DORAL DR SE [S]



HS/MS

6:52 AM STOP 9384 DORAL DR SE [S]
6:52 AM STOP 9405 Doral Drive SE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 625 AVALON DRIVE SE [SW]
6:54 AM STOP 311 WESTCHESTER DR SE [W]
6:54 AM STOP WESTCHESTER DR SE @ FIRESTONE DR [NW]
6:55 AM STOP 9401 FIRESTONE DR [N]
6:56 AM STOP 244 Fonderlac Dr SE [W]
6:56 AM STOP 274 FONDERLAC DR SE [W]
6:57 AM STOP 303 FONDERLAC DR SE [W]
6:58 AM STOP 435 Westchester Dr SE [E]
7:00 AM STOP 590/591 AVALON DR SE [SW]
7:01 AM STOP 549 Avalon Drive S.E. [W]
7:02 AM STOP 510 Avalon Dr Se [W]
7:02 AM STOP 486 AVALON DRIVE SE [W]
7:06 AM STOP E MARKET ST @ FULLER DR NE [NE]
7:08 AM STOP 166 DARLINGTON RD NE [E]
7:09 AM STOP 381 Darlington Rd NE [E]
7:09 AM STOP 411 DARLINGTON RD NE [NE]
7:11 AM STOP 8598 Kimblewick Lane NE [SW]
7:12 AM STOP 8517 KIMBLEWICK LN NE [N]
7:15 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #15
6:44 AM START 919 Shady Lane NE
6:44 AM STOP 910 Shady Ln Ne/919 Shady Lane NE [W]
6:45 AM STOP 857 Shady Lane Ne [S]
6:45 AM STOP 770 SHADY LN NE [S]
6:46 AM STOP 652/653 Shady Ln NE [W]
6:47 AM STOP 8477 OLD FARM TRL NE [N]
6:47 AM STOP 8458 Old Farm Tr Ne [N]



HS/MS

6:48 AM STOP 8411 Old Farm Tr Ne [NW]
6:49 AM STOP 689 OLD WAGON LN [W]
6:49 AM STOP 651 OLD WAGON LN [W]
6:50 AM STOP 8442 Deer Creek Lane NE/8445 Deer Creek Ln Ne [S]
6:51 AM STOP 8451 DEER CREEK LN NE [S]
6:51 AM STOP 8467 DEER CREEK LN NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 8650 Deer Creek Ln NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 8710 DEER CREEK LN NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 530 THORN DR NE [E]
6:54 AM STOP 550 THORN DR NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 8659 SQUIRREL HILL DR NE [NE]
6:55 AM STOP 8654 SQUIRREL HILL DR NE [NE]
6:56 AM STOP 8484 SQUIRREL HILL DR NE [N]
6:57 AM STOP 8455 Squirrel Hill Drive NE [N]
6:58 AM STOP 8467 Sleepy Hollow Dr NE [S]
6:59 AM STOP 8487 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR NE [S]
6:59 AM STOP 8524/8523 Sleepy Hollow Drive NE [S]
7:01 AM STOP 8738 Squirrel Hill Drive NE [S]
7:03 AM STOP 9223 CHALFONTE DR NE [SW]
7:04 AM STOP 9131 CHALFONTE DR NE [W]
7:04 AM (stop) 9101 CHALFONTE DRIVE NE [N]
7:05 AM STOP 649 Burning Oaks Drive NE [NE]
7:06 AM STOP 9053 ECHO LAKE DR NE [W]
7:07 AM STOP 8930 ECHO LAKE DR NE [N]
7:07 AM STOP 8910 ECHO LAKE DR NE [N]
7:08 AM STOP 8850 ECHO LAKE DR NE [N]
7:08 AM STOP 8843 Echo Lake Drive NE [N]
7:09 AM STOP 428 HOWLAND WILSON RD NE [W]
7:09 AM STOP 304 HOWLAND WILSON ROAD NE/297 HOWLAND WILSON [W]
7:10 AM STOP 249 Wheelock Drive NE [SE]
7:11 AM STOP 277 Wheelock Drive NE [E]



HS/MS

7:12 AM STOP 415 Wheelock Drive NE [E]
7:15 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #16
6:39 AM START NILES CORTLAND RD SE No Intersection
6:40 AM STOP 1390 NILES CORTLAND RD SE [W]
6:41 AM STOP TURNAROUND [N]
6:43 AM STOP 1702 NILES CORTLAND RD SE [N]
6:43 AM STOP 8291 DAWSON DR [N]
6:43 AM STOP 8240/8238 DAWSON DR [N]
6:44 AM STOP 7972 DAWSON DR [N]
6:46 AM STOP 7761 DAWSON DR [N]
6:46 AM STOP 7672 DAWSON DR [N]
6:47 AM STOP 7615/7617 DAWSON DR [N]
6:52 AM STOP 8443 HUNTERS TRL SE [SE]
6:53 AM STOP 8538 HUNTERS TRL SE [S]
6:54 AM STOP 8660 HUNTERS TRL SE [W]
6:55 AM STOP 725 SHADOWOOD LN SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 696/701 SHADOWOOD LN SE [N]
6:57 AM STOP 689 SHADOWOOD LN SE [N]
6:57 AM STOP 664 SHADOWOOD LN SE [NE]
6:59 AM STOP 112 QUAIL HOLLOW CIR SE [N]
7:01 AM STOP 8880/251 STONE RIDGE DR SE/266 HUNTERS HOLLOW [NE]
7:02 AM STOP 425 HUNTERS HOLLOW [N]
7:03 AM STOP 8800 STONE RIDGE DR SE
7:04 AM STOP 8905 South St. SE [S]
7:05 AM STOP 8940 SOUTH ST SE [S]
7:06 AM STOP SOUTH ST SE @ DARLINGTON RD SE [NE]
7:07 AM STOP 8590/8583 South St SE [N]
7:09 AM STOP 8972 E MARKET ST [W]



HS/MS

7:09 AM STOP 230/231 HOWLAND WILSON RD SE [W]
7:10 AM STOP 422/419 HOWLAND WILSON RD SE [W]
7:11 AM STOP 572 HOWLAND WILSON RD SE [W]
7:14 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #17
6:40 AM START NORTH RD SE@ALLENWOOD DR SE
6:40 AM STOP 1426 NORTH RD SE [W]
6:41 AM (stop) 1485 NORTH RD SE [W]
6:41 AM STOP 1496 NORTH RD SE [W]
6:41 AM STOP 1535 North Road, S.E. [W]
6:46 AM STOP 3081 VALACAMP AV SE [S]
6:47 AM STOP 3119 VALACAMP AVE SE [S]
6:47 AM STOP 3139 Valacamp Ave SE [S]
6:49 AM STOP 3621 Valacamp Ave., S.E. [S]
6:49 AM STOP 3500 BOSTON AVE SE [SE]
6:50 AM STOP 3701 Crestview Ave S.E./3703 CRESTVIEW AVE SE [S]
6:50 AM STOP 3733 Crestview Ave Se [S]
6:51 AM STOP 3765/3766 CRESTVIEW AVE SE [S]
6:51 AM STOP 3767 Crestview Ave SE [S]
6:52 AM STOP 3863 CRESTVIEW AVE SE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 3865 CRESTVIEW AVE SE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 3879 CRESTVIEW AVE SE [S]
6:54 AM STOP 4007 CRESTVIEW AVE SE [S]
6:55 AM STOP 4039 Crestview Ave SE [SW]
6:55 AM STOP 4046 Crestview Ave Se [SW]
6:56 AM STOP 2080 NORTH RD SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 4075 VALACAMP AVE SE [N]
6:57 AM STOP 4035 Valacamp Ave Se [N]
6:58 AM STOP 3921 Valacamp Ave Se/3922 VALACAMP AV SE [N]



HS/MS

6:58 AM STOP 3881 VALACAMP AVE SE [N]
6:59 AM STOP 3769 Valacamp Ave SE [N]
7:00 AM STOP 3740 RAVENWOOD DR SE [S]
7:01 AM STOP 3811 Ravenwood Dr Se [S]
7:02 AM STOP 3959 RAVENWOOD DR SE [S]
7:02 AM STOP 4023 RAVENWOOD DR SE [S]
7:04 AM STOP 1585 NORTH RD SE [E]
7:10 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #18
6:41 AM START YOUNGSTOWN RD@HILDA DR SE
6:42 AM STOP 2867 Hilda Dr Se [NW]
6:42 AM STOP HILDA DR SE @ DRAPER AVE SE [NW]
6:43 AM STOP 2943 Hilda Drive SE/2942 HILDA DR SE [W]
6:44 AM STOP 3288 Fairview Ave Se [N]
6:44 AM STOP 3219 FAIRVIEW AVE SE [N]
6:45 AM STOP 3206 Fairview Ave., S.E. [N]
6:45 AM STOP FAIRVIEW AVE SE @ LAUREL ST [N]
6:46 AM STOP 3081 FAIRVIEW AVE SE [N]
6:46 AM STOP 3043/3044 FAIRVIEW AVE SE [N]
6:47 AM (stop) 2871 Fairview Ave Se [N]
6:49 AM STOP ORCHARD AVE SE @ CENTER AVE [SW]
6:50 AM STOP 2858 ORCHARD AVE SE [S]
6:50 AM STOP 2919 ORCHARD AVE SE [S]
6:51 AM STOP RIDGE AVE SE @ CRESTVIEW AVE SE [W]
6:52 AM (stop) RIDGE AVE SE @ VALACAMP AV SE [NW]
6:52 AM STOP 3442 RIDGE AVE SE [W]
6:52 AM STOP 3453 RIDGE AVE SE [W]
6:53 AM STOP 3602 RIDGE ROAD [NW]
6:54 AM STOP NILES RD SE @ VIRGINIA AVE SE [SE]



HS/MS

6:57 AM STOP 3338 Draper Ave SE [N]
6:58 AM STOP 3322 DRAPER AVE SE [N]
6:58 AM STOP 3150 DRAPER AVE SE [N]
6:59 AM STOP 3115 DRAPER AVE SE [N]
6:59 AM STOP 3056/3071 DRAPER AVE SE [N]
7:00 AM STOP 2781 RIDGE AVE SE [E]
7:00 AM STOP RIDGE AVE SE @ TRAILER PARK [SE]
7:02 AM (stop) Econo Lodge @ Youngstown Rd/4258 YOUNGSTOWN R [SW]
7:16 AM DEST HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL

Bus #20
6:36 AM START NILES CORTLAND RD SE@HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE
6:37 AM STOP 8637 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [SE]
6:37 AM STOP 8742 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [S]
6:38 AM STOP HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE @ DILLON DR SE [S]
6:38 AM STOP 8839 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [S]
6:39 AM STOP 2499 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:40 AM STOP FOREST SPRINGS DR SE @ FERN CT [W]
6:41 AM STOP 2509 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:41 AM STOP 2514/2511 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:42 AM STOP 2518/2515/2520 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:42 AM STOP 2520 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:43 AM STOP 2526 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:43 AM STOP 2529/2527 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:44 AM STOP 2547 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:45 AM STOP FOREST SPRINGS DR SE @ STANS WAY SE [W]
6:46 AM STOP 2582 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:46 AM STOP 2586 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:47 AM STOP 2586 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [W]
6:47 AM STOP 2602 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [S]
6:47 AM STOP 2609/2605/2602 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [S]



HS/MS

6:48 AM STOP 2609/2606 FOREST SPRINGS DR SE [S]
6:50 AM STOP 2600 E POINTE DR SE [W]
6:51 AM STOP 2520 E Pointe Dr SE [W]
6:52 AM STOP 2455 E POINTE DR SE [W]
6:54 AM STOP 320 AMBER DR SE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 400 Amber Dr SE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 400 AMBER DR SE [E]
6:56 AM STOP 555 Amber Dr SE [E]
6:56 AM STOP 560 AMBER DR SE [E]
6:58 AM STOP 6922 MINES RD SE [N]
6:58 AM STOP 6911 MINES RD SE [N]
7:00 AM STOP 243 HOWLAND TERRACE BLVD [S]
7:01 AM STOP 237 HOWLAND TERRACE BLVD [S]
7:01 AM STOP 230 Howland Terrace Blvd [S]
7:02 AM STOP 236/237 HOWLAND TERRACE BLVD [S]
7:05 AM STOP 8637 HIDDEN HILLS DR SE [S]
7:06 AM STOP 8637 HIDDEN HILLS DR SE [N]
7:08 AM STOP 1557 NILES CORTLAND RD. SE/1559 NILES CORTLAN [E]
7:09 AM (stop) NILES CORTLAND RD SE @ WEE CARE DAYCARE [SE]
7:11 AM END HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:17 AM DEST HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL

Bus #23
6:45 AM START YOUNGSTOWN RD@PATCHEN AVE SE
6:45 AM (stop) 1540 PATCHEN AVE SE [SE]
6:45 AM STOP 1531 PATCHEN AVE SE [SE]
6:45 AM (stop) PATCHEN AVE SE @ KROEN AVE [S]
6:46 AM STOP 1351 PATCHEN AVE SE [SE]
6:46 AM STOP 1330 PATCHEN AVE SE [SE]
6:47 AM STOP 1209 Patchen Ave Se [SE]
6:47 AM STOP 1181 Patchen Ave SE [SE]



HS/MS

6:47 AM STOP 1163 PATCHEN AVE SE [SE]
6:48 AM STOP 1138 PATCHEN AVE SE [SE]
6:49 AM STOP 3492 E HEIGHTS ST SE [S]
6:51 AM STOP 1042 NORTH RD SE [W]
6:53 AM STOP 3945 BELLWOOD DR SE [N]
6:53 AM STOP 3932 BELLWOOD DR SE [N]
6:54 AM STOP 3913 Bellwood Dr SE [N]
6:55 AM STOP 3775 Bellwood Dr SE [N]
6:55 AM STOP 3710 BELLWOOD DR SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 3709 BELLWOOD DR SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 3693 BELLWOOD DR SE [N]
6:58 AM STOP MICHAEL DR @ ALLENWOOD DR SE [NW]
6:58 AM STOP MICHAEL DR @ ALEESA DR SE [NW]
6:59 AM STOP 4043 ALEESA DR SE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 4061 Aleesa Drive SE [S]
7:00 AM STOP 4109/4108 Aleesa Dr Se [S]
7:03 AM STOP TENNIS COURTS [E]
7:06 AM STOP 917 NORTH ROAD SE [E]
7:06 AM STOP 899 NORTH RD SE [E]
7:11 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #24
6:37 AM START 8410 CARRIAGE HILL DR NE
6:37 AM STOP 8441 CARRIAGE HILL DRIVE NE/8442 CARRIAGE HIL [SW]
6:38 AM STOP 1439/1446 White Oak Dr NE [W]
6:39 AM STOP 1413 WHITE OAK DR NE [W]
6:39 AM STOP 8493 RED OAK DRIVE NE [S]
6:40 AM STOP RED OAK DR NE @ BAYBERRY DR NE [SW]
6:41 AM STOP 8523 RED OAK DR NE [SE]
6:41 AM STOP 8544 Red Oak Drive NE [S]



HS/MS

6:42 AM STOP 8573/8570 RED OAK DR NE [S]
6:43 AM STOP 8666 BAYBERRY DR NE [W]
6:43 AM STOP 8625 BAYBERRY DR NE [W]
6:44 AM STOP 8636 BAYBERRY DR NE [NW]
6:44 AM STOP 8599 BAYBERRY DR NE [N]
6:45 AM STOP 8575 BAYBERRY DR NE [N]
6:45 AM STOP 8567/8570 BAYBERRY DR NE [N]
6:46 AM STOP 8550 BAYBERRY DRIVE NE [N]
6:47 AM STOP 8541 Bayberry Dr NE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 8581 Black Oak Drive NE [N]
6:49 AM STOP 8570/8571 Black Oak Dr NE [N]
6:49 AM STOP 8541/8540 Black Oak Dr Ne [N]
6:50 AM STOP 8530 Black Oak Dr. NE [N]
6:50 AM STOP 8521 BLACK OAK DR NE [N]
6:51 AM STOP 8501 Black Oak Drive NE [N]
6:52 AM STOP 8486 CARRIAGE HILL DR NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 8585 Carriage Hill Drive NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 8615 CARRIAGE HILL DR NE [SW]
6:54 AM STOP 8660/8647 Carriage Hill Dr Ne [S]
6:56 AM STOP 8859 Altura Drive NE [S]
6:57 AM STOP 8924 ALTURA DR NE [S]
6:57 AM STOP 8944 ALTURA DR NE [S]
6:58 AM STOP ALTURA DR NE @ SHERWOOD DR NE [SW]
7:01 AM STOP 9150 Cain Dr NE [N]
7:01 AM STOP 9131 Cain Dr Ne [N]
7:01 AM STOP 9111 CAIN DR NE [N]
7:02 AM STOP 8995 CAIN DR NE [N]
7:03 AM STOP 8974 Cain Dr Ne [N]
7:03 AM STOP 8915 CAIN DR NE [N]
7:03 AM STOP 8894 CAIN DR NE [N]
7:05 AM STOP 8463 SQUIRES LN NE [N]



HS/MS

7:05 AM STOP 8430 Squires Lane NE [N]
7:09 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:24 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #31
6:48 AM START 8123 CASTLE ROCK DR NE
6:48 AM STOP 8089 CASTLE ROCK DR NE [W]
6:49 AM STOP 8078 CASTLE ROCK DRIVE NE [NW]
6:49 AM STOP 8051 Castle Rock Drive NE [N]
6:50 AM STOP 8043 CASTLE ROCK DR NE [N]
6:51 AM STOP 7939 CASTLE ROCK DR NE [NW]
6:51 AM STOP 7931 CASTLE ROCK DR NE [NW]
6:52 AM STOP 7923 Castle Rock Dr Ne/7918 CASTLE ROCK DRIVE [N]
6:52 AM STOP 7913 Castle Rock Drive NE [N]
6:53 AM STOP 7874/7899 CASTLE ROCK DR NE [N]
6:53 AM STOP 7891 Castle Rock Drive NE [NW]
6:53 AM STOP 7883 Castle Rock Drive NE [NW]
6:54 AM STOP 7875 Castle Rock Drive NE/7815 CASTLE ROCK DR [NW]
6:54 AM STOP /7875 Castle Rock Dr NE/7850 CASTLE ROCK DR N [NW]
6:55 AM STOP 7818 CASTLE ROCK DRIVE NE [NW]
6:56 AM STOP 7802 CASTLE ROCK DR NE [NW]
6:56 AM STOP 7793/7778 CASTLE ROCK DR NE [NW]
6:57 AM STOP 7721 Castle Rock Drive NE [N]
6:58 AM STOP 1362 CASTILLION DRIVE NE/1361 CASTILLION DR N [W]
6:58 AM (stop) /1345 CASTILLION DR NE [W]
6:59 AM STOP 7678/1267 BROOKWOOD DR NE/1281 Rosewood DR NE [SE]
7:00 AM (stop) 7695/7742 GLEN OAKS DR NE/7729 BROOKWOOD DR N [S]
7:00 AM (stop) 7883/7880 Brookwood Dr Ne [SE]
7:00 AM STOP 7907/7906 CHERRY HILL DR NE [SW]
7:02 AM STOP 8164/8165 Cherry Hill Dr NE [S]
7:03 AM STOP 8029 Glen Oaks Drive NE [N]



HS/MS

7:04 AM STOP 7936 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NE [N]
7:04 AM STOP 7931 GLEN OAKS DR NE [N]
7:05 AM STOP 7835 GLEN OAKS DR NE [NW]
7:06 AM STOP 7819 Glen Oaks Dr Ne [NW]
7:06 AM STOP 7778 Glen Oaks Drive NE [NW]
7:06 AM STOP 7771 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NE [NW]
7:07 AM (stop) 7746 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NE [NW]
7:07 AM STOP 7725 GLEN OAKS DRIVE NE [W]
7:08 AM STOP 7948 Brookwood Dr. NE [SE]
7:10 AM STOP 8084 Brookwood Dr Ne [SE]
7:10 AM STOP 8311/8310 BROOKWOOD DR NE [S]
7:11 AM STOP 8326/8327 Brookwood Dr NE [S]
7:15 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #33
6:44 AM START MINES RD SE@E POINTE DR SE
6:45 AM STOP 7949 Mines Rd SE [S]
6:46 AM (stop) 2631 STILLWAGON RD SE [W]
6:46 AM STOP 2686 STILLWAGON RD SE [W]
6:47 AM STOP 2699 OAK FOREST DR SE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 2711 OAK FOREST DR se [E]
6:50 AM STOP 2456 STILLWAGON RD SE [E]
6:50 AM STOP 2395 STILLWAGON RD SE [E]
6:51 AM (stop) 2357 STILLWAGON RD SE [E]
6:51 AM STOP 2310 Stillwagon Rd SE/2311 Stillwagon Road S. [E]
6:51 AM STOP 2296 STILLWAGON RD SE [E]
6:53 AM STOP 1574 STILLWAGON RD SE [E]
6:53 AM STOP 1479 Stillwagon Road SE [E]
6:54 AM STOP 1381 STILLWAGON RD SE [E]
6:54 AM STOP 1351 Stillwagon Rd SE [E]



HS/MS

6:55 AM STOP STILLWAGON RD SE @ HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 9818 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
6:56 AM STOP 9613 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
6:57 AM STOP 9535 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
6:57 AM STOP 9387 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
6:58 AM STOP 9372 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
6:59 AM STOP 1352 Springwood Trace Se/1351 SPRINGWOOD TRCE [W]
6:59 AM STOP 1419 SPRINGWOOD TRACE SE [W]
7:02 AM STOP 9321 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
7:02 AM STOP 9210/9212 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
7:03 AM STOP 9088 HOWLAND SPRINGS RD SE [N]
7:04 AM (stop) 958 HOWLAND WILSON RD SE [E]
7:04 AM STOP HOWLAND WILSON RD SE @ HUNTLEY DR SE [E]
7:05 AM STOP 765 HOWLAND WILSON RD SE [E]
7:06 AM STOP 112 MUIRFIELD DR SE [S]
7:07 AM STOP 136 Muirfield Drive S.E. [SW]
7:08 AM STOP 117/118 FLORA CT SE [NW]
7:08 AM STOP 125 FLORA CT SE [NW]
7:09 AM STOP 106 SPYGLASS CT SE [SE]
7:10 AM STOP 108/109 RIVIERA CT SE [NW]
7:15 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #34
6:43 AM START 1702 NILES CORTLAND RD SE
6:43 AM STOP 1822 NILES CORTLAND ROAD SE [W]
6:45 AM STOP 2449 BRANDYWINE RD SE [W]
6:46 AM STOP 2500 BRANDYWINE RD SE [SW]
6:47 AM STOP BRANDYWINE RD SE @ JOHNYCAKE RD SE [W]
6:50 AM STOP DIFFORD DR @ BUCKEYE LN [NW]
6:50 AM STOP DIFFORD DR @ EAST DR [NW]



HS/MS

6:51 AM STOP DIFFORD DR @ WENDELL PL [NW]
6:52 AM STOP ASBURY LN @ MORRIS PL SE [N]
6:53 AM STOP 1609 DIFFORD DR [E]
6:54 AM STOP 1612/1613 DIFFORD DR SE [E]
6:54 AM STOP 1618/1620 DIFFORD DR [E]
6:55 AM STOP 1705 DIFFORD DR [E]
6:57 AM STOP 15 DIANE CT [NW]
6:57 AM STOP VALLEY BLVD @ IDA CT [NW]
6:58 AM STOP 5448B EAST DR [S]
7:00 AM STOP 5616 YOUNGSTOWN RD [SW]
7:01 AM STOP 1746 GYPSY LN SE [W]
7:02 AM STOP 1716 GYPSY LN SE [W]
7:03 AM (stop) 1710 GYPSY LN SE [W]
7:03 AM STOP 103 MORELAND RD [S]
7:04 AM STOP 139 Moreland Rd [S]
7:05 AM STOP 35 MILL CREEK RD SE [NW]
7:06 AM STOP 0065/64 MILL CREEK RD SE [NE]
7:06 AM STOP 107 MILL CREEK RD SE [N]
7:08 AM STOP 1736 OLD FORGE RD [S]
7:10 AM STOP 1300 YOUNGSTOWN-WARREN RD [SW]
7:18 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:26 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #35
6:34 AM START 8804 SHERWOOD DR NE
6:34 AM STOP 8822 SHERWOOD DR NE [S]
6:35 AM STOP 8863/8864 SHERWOOD DR NE [S]
6:35 AM STOP 1393 BITTERSWEET DR NE/8900 SHERWOOD DR NE [W]
6:36 AM STOP 1380 BITTERSWEET DR NE [W]
6:37 AM (stop) 1340 BITTERSWEET DR NE [W]
6:37 AM STOP 8900 BRIARBROOK DR NE [W]



HS/MS

6:37 AM STOP 8900 BRIARBROOK DR NE [S]
6:38 AM STOP 8970 BRIARBROOK DR NE [S]
6:38 AM STOP 8971 BRIARBROOK DR NE [S]
6:39 AM STOP 9005 Sherwood Drive NE [E]
6:40 AM STOP 8989 SHERWOOD DR NE [E]
6:40 AM STOP 8963 SHERWOOD DR NE [NE]
6:41 AM STOP 8931 Sherwood Drive NE [N]
6:43 AM STOP 9018 BRIARBROOK DR NE [S]
6:43 AM (stop) 9034 BRIARBROOK DR NE [S]
6:44 AM STOP 9058 Briarbrook Dr NE/9059 Briarbrook Drive N [S]
6:44 AM STOP 9067/9072 BRIARBROOK DR NE [S]
6:46 AM STOP 9217 Briarbrook Drive NE/9210 Briarbrook Dr N [N]
6:46 AM STOP 9248/9252 Briarbrook Dr Ne [NW]
6:47 AM STOP BRIARBROOK DR NE @ WOODHILL CIR NE [N]
6:47 AM STOP 1525 WOODHILL CIR NE [SW]
6:48 AM STOP WOODHILL DRIVE NE @ WOODHILL CIR NE [SW]
6:49 AM STOP 1461 WOODHILL CIR NE [W]
6:50 AM STOP /9480 FALCON TRACK NE [S]
6:51 AM STOP 9565/9562 HUNT CLUB TRL NE [NE]
6:52 AM STOP 9550 HUNT CLUB TRL NE [NE]
6:53 AM STOP 9525 HAWKS LANDING DR NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 9602 HAWKS LANDING DR NE [SW]
6:54 AM STOP 9632 HAWKS LANDING DR NE [E]
6:57 AM STOP 9611 HUNT CLUB TRAIL NE [SW]
6:59 AM STOP 9679 CAIN DR NE [N]
6:59 AM STOP 9638 CAIN DR NE [N]
7:00 AM STOP 9619 CAIN DR NE [N]
7:00 AM STOP 9530 Cain Drive NE/9531 CAIN DR NE [N]
7:01 AM (stop) 9465 CAIN DRIVE NE [NE]
7:02 AM STOP 8003 FOX HOUND RUN [S]
7:05 AM STOP 9252 CAIN DR NE [N]



HS/MS

7:05 AM STOP 9190 CAIN DR NE [W]
7:08 AM STOP 9460 BAY HILL DR NE [SE]
7:14 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #38
6:43 AM START NILES CORTLAND RD NE@ANDERSON AVE NE
6:43 AM STOP STOP ON ANDERSON [N]
6:44 AM STOP 1268 Cranbrook Cir Ne [S]
6:44 AM STOP 1278 CRANBROOK CIR NE [S]
6:45 AM STOP 1306 CRANBROOK CIRCLE NE [S]
6:46 AM STOP 8219 Anderson Ave Ne [N]
6:46 AM STOP 7953 Anderson Ave NE [N]
6:47 AM STOP 7923 ANDERSON AVE NE [N]
6:47 AM STOP 7725 Anderson Ave NE [N]
6:48 AM STOP 7682 Anderson Ave NE [N]
6:48 AM STOP 7679 ANDERSON AVE NE [N]
6:48 AM STOP 7609/7606 Anderson Ave NE [N]
6:49 AM STOP 1175 ROSEWOOD DR NE [NE]
6:49 AM STOP 1173 ROSEWOOD DR NE [W]
6:50 AM STOP 1153/1155 ROSEWOOD DR NE [W]
6:50 AM STOP 7584/7583 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [SW]
6:51 AM STOP 7611 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:51 AM STOP 7634/7635 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:52 AM STOP 7658 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:52 AM (stop) 7659/7658 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:52 AM STOP 7697 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 7811 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:54 AM STOP 7956 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:54 AM STOP 8020 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE/8021 VENICE HEIGHTS [S]
6:54 AM STOP 8035/8034 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]



HS/MS

6:56 AM STOP 8170 Venice Heights Drive NE [S]
6:56 AM STOP 8208 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:57 AM STOP 8221 VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE [S]
6:57 AM STOP VENICE HEIGHTS DR NE @ CRANBROOK AV NE [S]
6:59 AM STOP 1249 ROSEWOOD DR NE [E]
7:00 AM STOP 7713 BROOKWOOD DR NE [S]
7:01 AM STOP 7938 CHERRY HILL DR NE [S]
7:01 AM STOP 7970 CHERRY HILL DR NE [S]
7:02 AM STOP 8128 Cherry Hill Drive NE [S]
7:04 AM STOP 8386 ANDERSON AVE NE [S]
7:05 AM STOP 96 WESTWIND DR NE [E]
7:05 AM STOP 108 EASTWIND DR NE [N]
7:06 AM STOP 111/110/109 EASTWIND DR NE [N]
7:06 AM STOP 117 EASTWIND DR NE/115 EASTWIND DRIVE NE [N]
7:07 AM STOP /122 EASTWIND DR NE [N]
7:08 AM STOP 210/211 Southwind Dr Ne/208 Southwind Drive N [W]
7:08 AM STOP 208/208q SOUTHWIND DR NE [W]
7:08 AM STOP 201/205 Southwind Dr NE/203 SOUTHWIND DRIVE N [W]
7:10 AM STOP 114 Westwind Dr Ne/115 Westwind Drive NE [S]
7:11 AM STOP 101 WESTWIND DR NE [S]
7:14 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #40
6:40 AM START 8454 High St NE
6:41 AM STOP 650 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [E]
6:41 AM (stop) 681 NILES CORTLAND ROAD NE [E]
6:41 AM STOP 700 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [E]
6:42 AM STOP 722 NILES CORTLAND ROAD NE [E]
6:42 AM STOP 8401 Old Farm Trail NE/8400 OLD FARM TRL NE [SE]
6:43 AM STOP 908 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [E]



HS/MS

6:44 AM STOP 1151 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [E]
6:44 AM STOP 1481 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [E]
6:48 AM STOP 9840 KING GRAVES ROAD NE [SE]
6:49 AM STOP 10160 KING GRAVES RD NE [S]
6:50 AM STOP 2417/2414 HENN HYDE RD NE [W]
6:51 AM STOP 1972 CELESTIAL DRIVE NE/1971 CELESTIAL DR NE [NE]
6:51 AM STOP 1968 CELESTIAL DR NE/1956 CELESTIAL DRIVE NE [E]
6:51 AM STOP 1964/1963 Celestial Dr NE/1951 CELESTIAL DRIV [E]
6:52 AM STOP 1960/1951/1956/1952 Celestial Dr NE [E]
6:52 AM STOP 1951/1952 CELESTIAL DR NE [E]
6:53 AM STOP 1948/1951/1952 CELESTIAL DRIVE NE [E]
6:53 AM STOP 1944/1940/1939/1943 CELESTIAL DR NE [E]
6:54 AM STOP 1936/1939 Celestial Dr NE/1935 CELESTIAL DRIV [E]
6:54 AM STOP 1936 CELESTIAL DR NE/1935 CELESTIAL DRIVE NE [E]
6:55 AM STOP 1929/1932 CELESTIAL DR NE [E]
6:56 AM STOP 1991 Celestial Dr Ne/1992 CELESTIAL DRIVE NE [W]
6:57 AM STOP 1996/1995 CELESTIAL DR NE [W]
6:57 AM STOP 2008/2007 Celestial Dr NE [W]
6:58 AM STOP 2007/2008 Celestial Dr NE [W]
6:58 AM STOP 2016 CELESTIAL DR NE [W]
6:59 AM STOP 2031 Celestial Dr. NE [W]
6:59 AM STOP 2046 Celestial Dr NE [W]
7:00 AM STOP 2047/2048 Celestial Dr NE [W]
7:01 AM STOP 2093 CELESTIAL DR NE [N]
7:01 AM STOP 2097/2112 CELESTIAL DR NE [N]
7:02 AM STOP 2134/2121 Celestial Dr Ne [E]
7:02 AM STOP 2140/2127 Celestial Dr Ne [E]
7:02 AM STOP 2158 CELESTIAL DR NE/2147 CELESTIAL DRIVE NE [E]
7:03 AM STOP 2185 CELESTIAL DR NE [E]
7:04 AM STOP 2221 Celestial Dr Ne [E]
7:05 AM STOP CELESTIAL DR NE @ Coral NE [SE]



HS/MS

7:09 AM STOP 1575 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [W]
7:09 AM STOP 1355 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [W]
7:10 AM (stop) 1151 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [W]
7:11 AM STOP 681 NILES CORTLAND ROAD NE [W]
7:12 AM STOP 441 NILES CORTLAND RD NE [W]
7:14 AM END HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL
7:25 AM DEST HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bus #41
6:28 AM START ELM RD@OVERLAND AVE NE
6:29 AM STOP 2277 OVERLAND AVE NE [N]
6:29 AM STOP 2170 EWALT AVE NE [W]
6:30 AM STOP 2106 EWALT AVE NE [W]
6:31 AM STOP 2046 EWALT AVE NE [W]
6:32 AM (stop) 2345 PLAZA AVE NE [E]
6:33 AM STOP 2325 PLAZA AVE NE [E]
6:33 AM STOP 2300 Plaza Ave NE [E]
6:34 AM STOP 1960 Overland Ave Ne [N]
6:35 AM STOP CLEARMONT AVE NE @ SHADY LN CIR NE [W]
6:37 AM STOP CORNELL ST @ IRENE AVE NE [SW]
6:37 AM STOP 1872 Irene Ave Ne [W]
6:37 AM STOP 1862/1863 Irene Ave Ne [W]
6:38 AM STOP 1851 Irene Ave. NE/1850 Irene Ave NE [W]
6:39 AM STOP 1774 IRENE AVE NE [W]
6:39 AM STOP 1740 Irene Ave Ne [W]
6:41 AM STOP 1851 TIFFANY DR NE [NW]
6:42 AM STOP 1814 NOCTURNE ST [SW]
6:43 AM STOP 1612 GENESSEE AVE NE [E]
6:44 AM STOP REEVES RD NE @ SHEPARD DR NE [SW]
6:45 AM STOP 2150 REEVES RD NE [S]
6:45 AM (stop) 2180 Reeves Rd NE [S]



HS/MS

6:45 AM STOP 2303 REEVES RD NE [S]
6:46 AM STOP 2405 REEVES RD NE [S]
6:46 AM STOP 2425 Reeves Road NE [S]
6:47 AM STOP REEVES RD NE @ BIRCH RUN DR [SW]
6:48 AM STOP 1705 COVENTRY AVE NE [NE]
6:48 AM STOP 1758 COVENTRY AVE NE [NE]
6:49 AM STOP 1763 COVENTRY AVE NE [NE]
6:50 AM STOP 1825 STONEHENGE AVE NE [W]
6:50 AM STOP 1805 STONEHENGE AVE NE [W]
6:52 AM STOP 2850 REEVES RD NE [S]
6:53 AM STOP 1486 STAFFORD DR NE [W]
6:54 AM STOP 2803 CITADEL DR NE [S]
6:55 AM STOP 2902 CITADEL DR NE [E]
6:56 AM (stop) 2907 CITADEL DR NE [E]
6:56 AM STOP 2925 CITADEL DR NE [E]
7:03 AM END HOWLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:17 AM DEST HOWLAND HIGH SCHOOL


